
Ord No. 2776-2015  DIRECTOR’S INFORMATION SHEET 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract: 

 

 

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status of all 

companies (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive bid or 

submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  

 

Name C.C. No./Exp. Date City/State Status  

Layne Inliner 01-0684682 / 02/06/16 Hilliard, Ohio MAJ 

SAK* 20-4193988 / Inactive O’Fallon, MO MAJ  

 

SAK: bid deemed non-responsive 

 

2.   What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid). 

Competitive Bid 

 

3.   List the ranking and order of all bidders. 

Layne Inliner, LLC  

SAK    

 

4.   Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.   

Layne Inliner, LLC 

4143 Weaver Court 

Hilliard, Ohio 43206 

 

Contact: Kathy Jarrell 

Ph: (614) 529-6440 

  

5. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 

Work to be completed by this contract consists of: the rehabilitation of approximately 
50,860 LF of 8- thru 48-inch sewers utilizing the Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) process, 
manhole rehabilitation, and other such work as may be necessary to complete the 
contract in accordance with the plans and specifications set forth in the Bid Submittal 
Documents.   

 

6. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates 

for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

Work is to be completed within 365 calendar days after the effective date of the Notice to 

Proceed. 

 

7.  A narrative discussing the  economic impact or economic advantages of the project; 

community outreach or input in the development of the project; and any environmental 

factors or advantages of the project. 

 Project will rehabilitate existing sanitary sewers within the Miller Kelton area reducing 

inflow and infiltration to the City’s sanitary system.  Project will mitigate sanitary sewer 

overflows to basements and waterways. 

 

 



8.   An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all  

      phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

The bid amount and proposed award amount is $4,929,657.90, including a 20% construction 

contingency amount that will be utilized to fund needed and approved changes in the work.  

No contract modifications are anticipated at this time; however, construction exigency might 

later compel modification of this contract, if unforeseen difficulties are encountered. 

 

Cost summary:  
 

 Original Contract       $4,929,657.90 

 Future Anticipated Needs       $              0.00 

         CONTRACT TOTAL       $4,929,657.90 

 

 

9. Sub-Consultants identified to work on this contract, their contract compliance no. & 

expiration date, and their status (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR):   

 

Name                                                                             C.C. No./Exp. Date            Status 

 

 

10. Scope of work for each subcontractor and their estimate of dollar value to be paid.  



Ord No.: 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation Modifying a Contract: 

 

 

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status 

of all companies (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive 

bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  

 

Name                                                             C.C. No./Exp. Date         City/State Status 

 

 

2.   What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid). 

Competitive Bid 

 

3.   List the ranking and order of all bidders. 

 

 

4. The name, address, contact name, phone number and contract number of the firm 

awarded the original contract. 

 

 

5. A description of work performed to date as part of the contract and a full description of 

work to be performed during any future phasing of the contract. 

 

 

6. An updated contract timeline to contract completion. 

 

 

7. A narrative discussing the  economic impact or economic advantages of the project; 

community outreach or input in the development of the project; and any environmental 

factors or advantages of the project. 

 

 

8. A description of any and all modifications to date including the amounts of each 

modification and the Contract Number associated with any modification to date.  (List 

each modification separately.) 

 

 

9. A full description of the work to be performed as part of the proposed contract 

modification.  (Indicating the work to be a logical extension of the contract is not 

sufficient explanation.) 

 

 

10. If the contract modification was not anticipated and explained in the original contract 

legislation a full explanation as to the reasons the work could not have been anticipated 

is required. (Changed or field conditions is not sufficient explanation.  Describe in full 

the changed conditions that require modification of the contract scope and amount.) 

 

 

 

 



11.  An explanation of why the work to be performed as part of the contract modification   

       cannot be bid out. (Indicating the work to be a logical extension of the contract is not  

       sufficient explanation.)  

 

 

12.  A cost summary to include the original contract amount, the cost of each modification   

       to date (list each modification separately), the cost of the modification being requested   

       in the legislation, the estimated cost of any future known modifications and a total 

       estimate of the contract cost. 

 

 

13.  An explanation of how the cost of the modification was determined. 

 

 

14. Sub-Consultants identified to work on this contract, their contract compliance no. &    

      expiration date, and their status (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR):   

 

Name                                                                          C.C. No./Exp. Date                     Status 

  

 

15. Scope of work for each subcontractor and their estimate of dollar value to be paid.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note:  The Contract should be considered to include any and all work that is anticipated to be 

awarded to the company awarded the original contract throughout the contract/project timeline. 

This includes the original contract and any and all future anticipated modifications to the contract 

to complete the contract/project.   

 
Revised Date:  05-23-11 



 


